503046445 11/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3093044

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ		1			
			Name		Execution Date	
DAVID MATHEW JOHI				01/28/2014		
ARMIN R. VOLKEL					01/28/2014	
VICTOR BECK					01/28/2014	
JOHN STEPHEN PASCHKEWITZ					09/26/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			RESEARCH CENTER INCORPO	OR	ATED	
Street Address:	3333 (3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD				
City:	PALO	PALO ALTO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:		94304				
Application Number: 1		1416	14166834			
Property Type			Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (503)		274-4622				
			e-mail address first; if that is u			
Phone:	proviae		<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 222-3613	ent	via US Mali.	
		eting@techlaw.com				
		GER JOHNSON MCCOLLOM PC - PARC				
Address Line 1: 210		SW MORRISON STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 400					
Address Line 4:		PORTLAND, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20131054US01-9841-0344				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HOLLY L. JOHNSTON				
	•					
	•		/Holly L. Johnston, Reg. 59496/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	•		/Holly L. Johnston, Reg. 59496/ 11/04/2014			
SIGNATURE:	•					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	1.tif					

Attorney File No.: 20131054US01_9841-0344

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled POLYMER SPRAY DEPOSITION SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application;

is being executed concurrently herewith,

- was first executed on
- was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

DAVID MATHEW JOHNSON

١/

Chu O() DATE

VICTOR BEC

ARMIN R. VOLKE

1/28/14

DATE

JOHN STEPHEN PASCHKEWITZ

DATE

Attorney File No.: 20131054US01_9841-0344

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled POLYMER SPRAY DEPOSITION SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

🖾 was filed on January 28, 2014 as Application Number 14/166,834.

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

DAVID MATHEW JOHNSON

DATE

ARMIN R. VOLKEL

DATE

VICTOR BECK

<u>Mana</u>

JOHN STEPHEN PASCHKEWITZ

DATE

26/2014

3/26/14

DATE